122 students took the Multi-Subject Birth to Grade 2 Test and 106 passed it for a 87% pass rate. 83 
students took the Multi-Subject Grades 1-6 Test and 82 passed it for a 98% pass rate. 118 students took the Students with 
Disabilities CST and 118 passed for a 100% pass rate. One hundred twenty-nine (129) students took the Multi-Subject Grades 
7-12 Test and 51 passed for a 40% pass rate*. 

*Statement to address low scores on the Adolescent CST 

At Bank Street College of Education, we are deeply committed to fostering an environment where every student can achieve their